

Sessions-58/2021

CNR:WBUD01-000827-2021

Present:- Smt. Leena Goldar(WB00894)

Sessions Judge,In-Charge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

04/20-11-2021

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Accused persons namely,Najrul Islam,Rijab Ali,Israil Ali,Khairun Necha,Rejiya Begam and Taj Nehar Begam on interim bail are present by filing hazira and praying for confirmation of interim bail by filing a petition as stated therein.

Considered.

Interim bail are hereby extended of the accused persons namely,Najrul Islam,Rijab Ali,Israil Ali,Khairun Necha,Rejiya Begam and Taj Nehar Begam till 22-12-2021.

Fix 22-12-2021 for appearance and further order.

Sessions Judge(in-charge)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj