

**Sessions-58/2021**

**CNR:WBUD01-000827-2021**

**Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh(WB00579)**

**Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

05/22-12-2021

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Accused persons namely,Najrul Islam,Rijab Ali,Israil Ali,Khairun Necha,Rejiya Begam and Taj Nehar Begam on interim bail are present by filing hazira along with a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Considered.Prayer is allowed.

Interim bail are hereby confirmed of the accused persons namely,Najrul Islam,Rijab Ali,Israil Ali,Khairun Necha,Rejiya Begam and Taj Nehar Begam.

Let the case be transferred to the Court of A.D.J.,FTC-2nd ,Raiganj for disposal.

To 25-01-2022 for appearance before the Ld. transferee Court and further order.

Accused persons must be present before the Ld. transferee Court on the date fixed.

Sessions Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj