

WBUD010008272021



113

Sessions Case/58/2021HEMTABAD
Jaheda Khatun Vs. Najrul Islam

06/12.04.2024:

Regular PO is on leave

Today is fixed for further corss-examination of PW-1.

Ld. PP in charge is present by files hazira.

The entire six accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

In view of the resolution dated **12.04.2023** passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order on the ground stated therein, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 16.07.2024 for further corss-examination of PW-1.

Accused as before.

D/C

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur.I/C

[Visit ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS