

WBUD010008272021



Sessions Case/58/2021 HEMTABAD  
**Jaheda Khatun Vs. Najrul Islam**

**05/31.08.2024:**

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Ld. PP in charge is present and files hazira. No witness is present.

SR of witness Jaheda Khatun PW-1 is received after proper service. Let it be kept with the record.

Out of 06 accused persons on court bail, 04 are present by filing hazira and remaining 02 accused are absent but represented by a petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

At this stage, Ld. PP-in-charge files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered prayer is allowed.

To date **09.01.2025** for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Prosecution to take steps upon witness.

Accused as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj  
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)  
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,  
Uttar Dinajpur

[Visit ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS