

WBUD010008272021



Sessions Case/58/2021 HEMTABAD
Jaheda Khatun Vs. Najrul Islam

07/04.06.2025:

The court is laying vacant.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-2.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira. No witness is present.

Out of 06 accused persons on court bail, 03 are present by filing hazira 03 accused are absent but represented by a petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused are also present.

No SR has been received today.

Fix **17.11.2025** for evidence of CSW-2.

Issue summons accordingly at once.

Prosecution to take steps upon witness.

Accused as before.

D/C

(Madhumita Roy)(WB00699)
ADJ FTC-II, in-charge, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS